FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) (Rev. 6-93) (Rev. 6-93)	5-1998	Docket No.:
The state of the s		390
TMOS/REVO3  Tab settings → → ▼		▼ ▼
Tab countings		
100710300		
Name of conveying party(ies):     WACOM TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	2. Name and address of receiving	Phandles T. A.
WACOM IECHNOLOGI CORI ORATION	Name: WACOM CO., LTD.	1998
•		APK 3
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: Otone-Mach	Mitasaitanes (1887)
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Ciby Saltona 240 11 Ionaa	States 710
☑ Corporation-State WASHINGTON	City: Saitama 349-11 Japan	_ State: ZIP:
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship _	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association	
	☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	-	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		on
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit	
Execution Date: February 25, 1998	designation is (Designations must be a separate doc	Maryes □ N
	Additional name(s) & address(es)	⊠ Yes □ N
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	D. Tradescard, Decise	mallam Ala (A)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Regist	ration No.(s)
75/345923		
		i
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications a	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Lawrend D. Du Doff		
Name: Leonard D. DuBoff	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: <u>DuBoff &amp; Ross</u>		
	☑ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged t	n denosit account
	— Additionized to be charged to	o deposit account
Street Address: 6665 SW Hampton Street	8. Deposit account number:	
• "		
Second Floor		
City: Portland State: OR ZIP: 97223		
	ISE THIS SDACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 05/14/1998 SSMITH 00000283 75345923		
01 FC:481 40.00 0P		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	15 M	
Leonard D. DuBoff	DUID	4/1/98
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and ADE 14 K		
Utal Hulling of Dauga Haritimits	AVEL SHEEL, ALLACHINEHLA. #6024   JIH N./.	A.H.K

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:	`
Wacom Co., Ltd.	,
-	)
Filed: August 25, 1997	
Mark: PENTOOLS	,
Serial No. 75\345923	)

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

Leonard D. DuBoff, DuBoff & Ross, 6665 SW Hampton Street, Second Floor, Portland, Oregon 97223 and whose phone number is (503) 968-8111, is hereby designated domestic representative in the above-indicated trademark application for assignee, Wacom Co., Ltd., A Japanese corporation of Otone-Machi, Kitasaitama-Gun, Saitama, 349-11, Japan. All notices or process in proceedings affecting any registration issuing on said application and all correspondence relating to this application may be served upon him.

Respectfully submitted,

WACOM CO., LTD

Its Provident Me. Spi Eto

Date 2 - /8 - 98
SVR\mad\\\390\PENTOOLS.REP

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WACOM TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a Washington corporation, of 1311 S.E. Cardinal Court, Vancouver, Washington 98683, has intended to use the mark PENTOOLS in commerce and has filed an application, now assigned Serial No. 75/345923, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under §§1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, applicant is assigning the mark in the above-identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

WHEREAS, WACOM CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation of Otone-Machi, Kitasaitama-Gun, Saitama, 349-11, Japan, the successor/parent of the ongoing and existing business or portion thereof of WACOM TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION to which the mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending intent-to-use application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said WACOM TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION does hereby assign to said WACOM CO., LTD. all right, title and interest in and to the trademark PENTOOLS and the goodwill of business symbolized thereby.

Signed at ////////////////////, this	ay of Folway, 1998
	WACOM TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
	By Joseph W. Deal Joseph W. Deal
	President
State of Washington	)
County of Clark	) ss )
	eb, 1998., personally appeared Joseph W.
•	to be the President of WACOM TECHNOLOGY and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing
Assignment on behalf of said assignor and p	pursuant to authority duly received.
	Lindy Alex
	Notary Public
SVR\mad\390\PENTOOLS.ass	V

TRADEMARK REEL: 1725 FRAME: 0375

RECORDED: 04/30/1998